
Rhynd Graveyard Gravestone Index 

Rhynd Graveyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-635 (booklet) or CD-15  

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

There are only 74 stones in the cemetery, and identification of the stones is by the letters RY, the TVFHS identification for Rhynd 

cemetery, followed by two numbers. The stones are numbered in a clockwise direction starting from the gate at the north east corner 

and following the boundary wall round in a clockwise direction. 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ADAMSON RY-05 
     

ADAMSON RY-07 BUIST 
    

AIKENHEAD RY-68 
     

ALLAN RY-10 MAXWELL 
    

ANSTICE RY-74 GRAHAM MONCRIEFF 
   

ARCHIBALD RY-34 PANTON 
    

BALVAIRD RY-46 SCOTT 
    

BLYTH  RY-?? DUNCAN  Stone was missing on checking visit 

BOGIE RY-58 COMB LAURIE MERSHALL WALKER  WHITE 

BROUGH RY-37 HALCROW 
    

BROUN RY-29 CLARK  
    

BROWN RY-19 HARROWER 
    

BROWN RY-25 ROSS 
    

BUIST RY-07 ADAMSON 
    

BUTCHART RY-23 
     

CAMPBELL  RY-24 CHRISTIE CLARK  
   

CAMPSIE RY-65 GOODALL 
    

CHRISTIE RY-24 CAMPBELL  CLARK  
   

CHRISTIE RY-28 CLARK  
    

CHRISTIE RY-64 LOW MASON TAYLOR  
  

CLARK  RY-24 CAMPBELL  CHRISTIE 
   

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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CLARK  RY-28 CHRISTIE 
    

CLARK  RY-29 BROUN 
    

COMB RY-51 WHITE 
    

COMB RY-55 
     

COMB RY-58 BOGIE LAURIE MERSHALL WALKER WHITE 

COMBE RY-36 HERD 
    

COMBS RY-32 HAY 
    

CUNNINGHAM RY-53 MITCHELL SOMERVILE 
   

CUSHNEY RY-41 FORDICE 
    

DAE RY-35 
     

DEWAR RY-01 SCRIMGEOUR 
    

DONALDON RY-59 HOOD 
    

DONALDSON RY-21 MacDONALD 
    

DUFF RY-16 RUTHERFORD  
    

DUFF RY-17 
     

DUFF RY-18 MORRISON 
    

DUNCAN  RY-?? BLYTH  Stone was missing on checking visit 

EASSON RY-33 McLAREN STODDART 
   

FAIRER RY-?? HALL Stone was missing on checking visit 

FERRIER RY-40 ROBERTSON 
    

FORDICE RY-41 CUSHNEY 
    

GOODALL RY-65 CAMPSIE 
    

GRAHAM RY-74 ANSTICE MONCRIEFF 
   

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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GREENHILL RY-08 KILGOUR KIPPAN 
   

GUTHRIE RY-02 SHANKS 
    

HALCROW RY-37 BROUGH 
    

HALL RY-?? FAIRER Stone was missing on checking visit 

HARROWER RY-19 BROWN 
    

HAY RY-09 MEIKLE 
    

HAY RY-13 McINTOSH 
    

HAY RY-31 MITCHELL SCRIMGEOUR 
   

HAY RY-32 COMBS 
    

HERD RY-36 COMBE 
    

HOOD RY-59 DONALDON 
    

IMBRIE RY-45 REED 
    

IMBRIE RY-47 SIMSON 
    

IMBRIE RY-48 
     

IMBRIE RY-49 
     

IMBRIE RY-50 
     

JACKSON  RY-44 
     

JOHNSTON  RY-04 MELVILLE 
    

KERR RY-70 STIRRAT 
    

KILGOUR RY-08 GREENHILL KIPPAN 
   

KINNEAR RY-14 McLAREN 
    

KINNEAR RY-15 MARSHALL  MORISON 
   

KINNEAR RY-26 McLAREN 
    

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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KIPPAN RY-08 GREENHILL KILGOUR 
   

LAURIE RY-58 BOGIE COMB MERSHALL WALKER WHITE 

LENNOX  RY-39 LYLE WHITTEN   
   

LOW RY-60 
     

LOW RY-64 CHRISTIE MASON TAYLOR  
  

LYBURN RY-69 WALLACE 
    

LYLE RY-39 LENNOX  WHITTEN   
   

MacDONALD RY-21 DONALDSON 
    

MARSHALL  RY-15 KINNEAR MORISON 
   

MASON RY-64 CHRISTIE LOW TAYLOR  
  

MAXWELL RY-10 ALLAN 
    

McDONALD RY-22 McGREGOR 
    

McGREGOR RY-22 McDONALD 
    

McINTOSH RY-12 
     

McINTOSH RY-13 HAY 
    

McKINNON RY-11 MITCHELL 
    

McLAREN RY-14 KINNEAR 
    

McLAREN RY-26 KINNEAR 
    

McLAREN RY-33 EASSON STODDART 
   

MEIKLE RY-09 HAY 
    

MELVILLE RY-04 JOHNSTON  
    

MERSHALL RY-58 BOGIE COMB LAURIE WALKER WHITE 

MILLAR RY-63 NICOLL 
    

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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MILLER RY-67 SWAN 
    

MITCHELL RY-11 McKINNON 
    

MITCHELL RY-31 HAY SCRIMGEOUR 
   

MITCHELL RY-53 CUNNINGHAM SOMERVILE 
   

MONCRIEFF RY-74 ANSTICE GRAHAM 
   

MORISON RY-15 KINNEAR MARSHALL  
   

MORRISON RY-18 DUFF 
    

NICOL RY-03 THOMSON 
    

NICOLL RY-63 MILLAR 
    

NORWEL RY-62 WHITTET 
    

PANTON RY-34 ARCHIBALD 
    

PANTON RY-38 PITKIETHLY 
    

PITKIETHLY RY-38 PANTON 
    

REED RY-45 IMBRIE 
    

RITCHIE RY-20 
     

ROBERTSON RY-40 FERRIER 
    

ROBERTSON RY-42 
     

ROSS RY-25 BROWN 
    

RUTHERFORD  RY-16 DUFF 
    

SCOTT RY-46 BALVAIRD 
    

SCRIMGEOUR RY-01 DEWAR 
    

SCRIMGEOUR RY-31 HAY MITCHELL 
   

SHANKS RY-02 GUTHRIE 
    

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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SIMPSON RY-71 
     

SIMSON RY-47 IMBRIE 
    

SOMERVILE RY-53 CUNNINGHAM MITCHELL 
   

STIRRAT RY-70 KERR 
    

STODDART RY-33 EASSON McLAREN 
   

SWAN RY-67 MILLER 
    

TAYLOR  RY-64 CHRISTIE LOW MASON 
  

TAYLOR  RY-72 
     

THOMSON RY-03 NICOL 
    

WALKER  RY-58 BOGIE COMB LAURIE MERSHALL WHITE 

WALLACE RY-69 LYBURN 
    

WHITE RY-51 COMB 
    

WHITE RY-58 BOGIE COMB LAURIE MERSHALL WALKER 

WHITTEN   RY-39 LENNOX  LYLE 
   

WHITTET RY-62 NORWEL 
    

 

 

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/rhynd-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details

